L15000039686

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
THE STATE OF THE S	73	∄ —

Office Use Only



600268712976

01/30/15--01014--006 **150.00

15 FEB 20 PH 1: 20

ALLAHASSEE, FLORID

MAR - 4 2015

COVER LETTER

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

TO: • Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: North Florida Acupuncture LLC

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Jerrod Fletcher				
	(Contact Person)			
North Florida Acup	uncture			
·	(Firm/Company)			
4041 NW 37th Plac	ce, Suite A			
	(Address)			
Gainesville, FL 326	606			
(0	City, State and Zip Code)			
nflacupuncture@gr	nail.com			
E-mail Address: (to be	e used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Jerrod Fletcher		at (352	281-89	B9
(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytime	: Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amou	nt:		
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	S180.00 Filing F and Certified Copy	C	\$185.00 Filing Fees, extified Copy, and extificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



February 9, 2015

JERROD FLETCHER NORTH FLORIDA ACUPUNCTURE LLC 4041 NW 37TH PLACE STE A GAINESVILLE, FL 32606

SUBJECT: NORTH FLORIDA ACUPUNCTURE LLC

Ref. Number: W15000009316

We have received your document for NORTH FLORIDA ACUPUNCTURE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 315A00002645

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company



The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

	The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: orth Florida Acupuncture Inc.
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2.	The "Other Business Entity" is a S Corporation.
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
Fii	rst organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
on	May 9, 2008 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entry, the name of the country)
	(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3.	The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
N	orth Florida Acupuncture LLC
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
(T da	If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: he effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the te this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective te listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
5.	The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 27 day of January	20 <u>15</u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Jerrod Fletcher	Title: Owner/President
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature: Anod of letter	
Printed Name: Jerrod Fletcher	Title: Owner/President
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnershin:
Signature of one General Partner.	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Limited Partnershin
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	sy againstoo a on sampa despr
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

North Florida Acu	puncture LLC	
(Mus	t end with the words "Limited L	iability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Add		
The mailing address	s and street address of the	e principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office A	ddress:	Mailing Address:
4041 NW 37th Pla	ace	4041 NW 37th Place
Suite A		Suite A
Gainesville, FL 32	2606	Gainesville, FL 32606
The name and the F	lorida street address of the Jerrod Fletcher	he registered agent are:
		ame
	2224 NRA/ 20th Ave	
	3331 NW 30th Ave Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	Florida street address (
		P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) FL 32605 Zip

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
# 100 m	
"MGR" = Manager	logged Clatabor
MGR	Jerrod Fletcher 3331 NW 30th Ave
	Gainesville, FL 32605
	- Canobillo, 1 2 02000
effective date is listed, the date must b	date of filing: (OPTIONA be specific and cannot be more than five business of
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing: (OPTIONA we specific and cannot be more than five business of
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	date of filing: (OPTIONAle specific and cannot be more than five business of
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTIONAL) to specific and cannot be more than five business of
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of	or an authorized representative of a member. (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this documenties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. mitted in a document to the Department of State
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must be days after the date of filing.) CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of	or an authorized representative of a member. (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this documenties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. mitted in a document to the Department of State

Page 2 of 2